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date
3/29
3/30
3/31
3/31
4/1
4/2
4/2
4/2
4/3
4/5
4/5
4/6
4/6
4/6
4/7
4/7
4/8
4/9
4/10
4/10
4/10
4/10
4/11
4/12
4/12
4/13
4/13
4/13
4/14
4/15
4/17

activity

ILC form/planning
Orientation meeting
The lives of bees auc
Covid online course
Covid training

Films and seed sortir
Assessment notes
Assessment notes
Finishing ILC form
Researching natural |
Reading the bee boo
Farm time!

Map

Case studies homewc
Researching a list of
planning, emailing b¢
Mapping dominant sg
Watching Queen of tl
Tasting pairing
Mapping dominant sg
Queen of the Sun (fir
Research

Blog writing
Research and blog
Research and blog
Farm time!
Reading for case stuc
Tasting and reading
Equity symposium
Farm tour, notes, we

Farm assessment

time in
5:30
9:30
9

8

10

1

7
9:30
8

11

6
9:20
4:30

8:00

11
8:30
3:30
4:30
6:00
9:00
9:00
3:30

9:30

12
9:30

time out total/day
10:30
12
10:30
9:30
11
5
8
12
12
3
9
12
5:30
10:30
8:00
10

9:30
4:30
6:00

12
1:30
5:30

10

12

10

12

2.5
1.5
1.5

total/week

Week 1: 19

Week 2: 26

Week 3: 6.5

Week 2: 6.5

cumulative
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4/17
4/18
4/18
4/18
19
20
20
21
21
22
23
23
24
25
25
25
26
4/27
4/27
4/29
4/30
5/1
5/2
5/2
5/3
5/3
5/4
5/4
5/4
5/4
5/6

Blog writing

Blog writing

cooking

Finishing blog

prep for farm
adding recipes tc
farm time!

FWJD

drawing

farm time!

Bee research 14l
Bee research
bumble bee
podcast and fem
tasting experimel
more research

5:30

11

10
11
9:30
11:30

9:30

3:30

2:30
5:00

blog!!

4:00 PM

blog finalizing
farm time!

Farm time
research

herbs research
research foraging
research leafcutt:
blog

blog

Farm time

prep for prez
Research compe
video: https://ww!
farm time: clearir

9:30
9:30

3:30
8:30

10
9:30

9:30

12

11
12
11:30
1:30

11:30

7:30
8

5

6
8:30
12:00 AM
7

12
12

8

7

7

12

7

12
12
11:30

4:15
12:30
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5.5

0.25

Week 3: 25.5

Week 4: 30 hours

Week 5: 36

149.5
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5/8

5/8

5/9
5/10
5/10

5/9

5/9

5/9
5/10
5/11
5/12
5/13
5/13
5/14
5/15
5/15
5/16
5/16
5/17
5/17
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/19
5/20
5/21
5/22
5/23
5/23
5/24
5/24

Research Sweat
research ground
type up/draw ass
Drawing

type up podcast |

research mead a 12 noon

taste mead

cook oyster must
research wood n
reading our nativ
webinar: ecologie
farm time

film viewing the
Research andrer
Drawing
researching jun
tasting jun, writin
prepping questio
finish blog post
assessment: me¢
Farm time (chect
researching pale:
cooking lentil sot
mason bee hous
farm time (helpin
watering plants
reading our nativ
research and blo
podcast and note
reading our nativ
cutting bamboo t

4:30

8:30

7:30
10:30

6:30
9:30
10:30

8:15
8:30
12

11:30

11:30

10
9:00
12
10
12
12:30

12

2:30
6:30
10:30
1:00 AM

Week 6: 16.5

Week 7: 27.5

2.5 Week 8: 18.5
2
1

166

193.5
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5/24
5/24
5/25
5/25
5/25
5/26
5/26
5/26
5/27
5/29
5/29
5/30
5/30
5/31

5/31
6/1
6/1

blog edits and or:
rolling tubes and
farm time

self eval etc

self eval and last
reading native be
rolling tubes
pollination podca
farm time
drawing signs
buying bee bath,
drawing and finis
assessment form
assessment final
continue

blog

blog and drawing
bibliography and

10
9:30

© 00 »~ 00 O
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11:30
11:00 6p
7

Full 10 credits: 25 hr/wk not including case studies,

250 hours total

11
12

10

10
12

0 © o &~

11:30
12:30

12

2.5 Week 9: 17

3
2.5 Week 10: 10.5
1 Week 9: 1
7
5 Week 10: 12

Grand total: 252 hrs



