week	date	activity	time in	time out	total/day	total/week	cumulative	
1	3/29	ILC form/planning	5:30	10:30	5			
1	3/30	Orientation meeting	9:30	12	2.5			
1	3/31	The lives of bees aud	9	10:30	1.5			
1	3/31	Covid online course	8	9:30	1.5			
1	4/1	Covid training	10	11	1			
1	4/2	Films and seed sortin	1	5	4			
1	4/2	Assessment notes	7	8	1			
1	4/2	Assessment notes	9:30	12	2.5	Week 1: 19		
2	4/3	Finishing ILC form	8	12	4			
2	4/5	Researching natural I	11	3	4			
2	4/5	Reading the bee bool	6	9	3			
2	4/6	Farm time!	9:20	12	2.5			
2	4/6	Мар	4:30	5:30	1			
2	4/6	Case studies homewo	8	10:30	2.5			
2	4/7	Researching a list of	5	8:00	3			
2	4/7	planning, emailing be	8:00	10	2			
2	4/8	Mapping dominant sp	11	2	3			
2	4/9	Watching Queen of t	8:30	9:30	1	Week 2: 26		
3	4/10	Tasting pairing	3:30	4:30	1			
3	4/10	Mapping dominant sp	4:30	6:00	1.5			
3	4/10	Queen of the Sun (fir	6:00	7	1			
3	4/10	Research	9:00	12	3	Week 3: 6.5		
2	4/11	Blog writing	9:00	1:30	4.5			
2	4/12	Research and blog	3:30	5:30	2	Week 2: 6.5		
3	4/12	Research and blog	8	10	2			
3	4/13	Farm time!	9:30	12	2.5			
3	4/13	Reading for case stud	5	7	2			
3	4/13	Tasting and reading	7	10	3			
3	4/14	Equity symposium	12	1	1			
3	4/15	Farm tour, notes, we	9:30	12	2.5			
3	4/17	Farm assessment	3	5	2			

3	4/17	Blog writing	8	12	4			
3	4/18	Blog writing	5:30	7	1.5			
3	4/18	cooking	7	9	2			
3	4/18	Finishing blog	11	2	3	Week 3: 25.5		
4	19	prep for farm	10	11	1			
4	20	adding recipes to	11	12	1			
4	20	farm time!	9:30	11:30	2			
4	21	FWJD	11:30	1:30	2			
4	21	drawing	4	5	1			
4	22	farm time!	9:30	11:30	2			
4	23	Bee research 14	3	4	1			
4	23	Bee research	6	7:30	1.5			
4	24	bumble bee	3:30	8	4.5			
4	25	podcast and fem	2:30	5	2.5			
4	25	tasting experime	5:00	6	1			
4	25	more research	6	8:30	2.5			
4	26	blog!!!	4:00 PM	12:00 AM	8	Week 4: 30 hour	S	
4	4/27	blog finalizing	5	7	2			
5	4/27	farm time!	9:30	12	2.5			
5	4/29	Farm time	9:30	12	2.5			
5	4/30	research	2	8	6			
5	5/1	herbs research	3	7	4			
5	5/2	research foraging	3:30	7	3.5			
5	5/2	research leafcutt	8:30	12	3.5			
5	5/3	blog	3	7	4			
5	5/3	blog	10	12	2			
6	5/4	Farm time	9:30	12	2.5			
5	5/4	prep for prez	6	11:30	5.5	Week 5: 36	149.5	
6	5/4	Research compe	2	4	2			
6	5/4	video: https://ww	4	4:15	0.25			
6	5/6	farm time: clearir	9:30	12:30	3			

6	5/8	Research Sweat	4:30	6:30	2			
6	5/8	research ground	9	9:30	0.5			
6	5/9	type up/draw ass	8:30	10:30	2			
6	5/10	Drawing	7	8	1			
6	5/10	type up podcast i	3	4	1			
6	5/9	research mead a	12 noon	3	3			
6	5/9	taste mead	8	8:15	0.25			
6	5/9	cook oyster must	7	8:30	1.5	Week 6: 16.5	166	
7	5/10	research wood n	10	12	2			
7	5/11	reading our nativ	5	6	1			
7	5/12	webinar: ecologic	2	4	2			
7	5/13	farm time	9:30	11:30	2			
7	5/13	film viewing the p	6	8	2			
7	5/14	Research andrer	7	11:30	4.5			
7	5/15	Drawing	2	3	1			
7	5/15	researching jun	7	10	3			
7	5/16	tasting jun, writin	6	9:00	3			
7	5/16	prepping questio	10	12	2			
7	5/17	finish blog post	5	10	5	Week 7: 27.5	193.5	
8	5/17	assessment: med	11	12	1			
8	5/18	Farm time (check	9:30	12:30	3			
8	5/18	researching pale	4	5	1			
8	5/18	cooking lentil sou	6	7	1			
8	5/19	mason bee hous	8	9	1			
8	5/20	farm time (helpin	10	12	2			
8	5/21	watering plants	2	2:30	0.5			
8	5/22	reading our nativ	3	6:30	3.5			
8	5/23	research and blo	7:30	10:30	3			
8	5/23	podcast and note	10:30	1:00 AM	2.5	Week 8: 18.5		
9	5/24	reading our nativ	4	6	2			
9	5/24	cutting bamboo t	6	7	1			

9	5/24	blog edits and or	7	8	1			
9	5/24	rolling tubes and	10	11	1			
9	5/25	farm time	9:30	12	2.5			
9	5/25	self eval etc	5	7	2			
9	5/25	self eval and last	8	10	2			
9	5/26	reading native be	4	5	1			
9	5/26	rolling tubes	8	9	1			
9	5/26	pollination podca	9	10	1			
9	5/27	farm time	9:30	12	2.5	Week 9: 17		
10	5/29	drawing signs	12	2	1			
10	5/29	buying bee bath,	3	4	1			
10	5/30	drawing and finis	4	5	1			
10	5/30	assessment form	7	9	2			
10	5/31	assessment final	5	8	3			
10		continue	9	11:30	2.5	Week 10: 10.5		
9	5/31	blog	11:30	12:30	1	Week 9: 1		
10	6/1	blog and drawing	11:00	6 p	7			
10	6/1	bibliography and	7	12	5	Week 10: 12	Grand total: 252	hrs
	Full 10 credits: 2 250 hours total	5 hr/wk not includir	ng case studies,					